

# Hancock Public

Recognized Leader in Populat Karim Baroudi, MPH, Health C



## Date Posted Internally/Externally: November 29, 2022

Position: Registered Environmental Health Specialist / Specialist in Training /Full Time (40 hours/week)

### General statement of duties:

The incumbent plans and conducts environmental health investigations, secures and evaluates facts obtained from environmental health inspections and environmental test results. Environmental health interventions occur at the individual and community system levels.

Duties may include but are not limited to inspection and consultation in the areas of food protection, private water systems, household sewage disposal, public swimming pools and spas, nuisances, recreational parks, rabies, schools, tattoos, vectors, and solid waste. Participate in covid-19 response as needed.

Occasional weekend or evening work may be required.

### Required education, experience, and training:

Applicants must be registered with the Ohio State Board of Sanitarian Registration as a Registered Environmental Health Specialist or Environmental Health Specialist in Training, or;

Have at minimum a bachelor's degree with at least 45 quarter or 30 semester hours in science courses acceptable by the State Board of Sanitarian Registration to qualify for Environmental Health Specialist in Training. Environmental Health Specialist in Training candidates must show proof of graduation and application to the State Board of Sanitarian Registration.

### Additional requirements:

Candidates must hold a valid Ohio Driver's license.

Starting salary will depend on qualifications with excellent benefits package available including medical and dental insurance, PERS, paid holidays and paid sick leave.

Interested parties submit resume to:

Lindsay Summit, MPH, RS, EH Director at <a href="https://www.ukanow.com">lsummit@hancockph.com</a>

or

Hancock Public Health Attn: Lindsay Summit, MPH, RS 2225 Keith Parkway Findlay, Ohio 45840

Resumes will be accepted until position filled.

A complete job description can be found at www.HancockPH.com under Employment Opportunities.